Form <b>PTO-1595</b>	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Tradem
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$ 101968	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark 1. Name of conveying party(ies): a) Howard Yaphe 10/19/2000	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy there
b) Pascal Toupin 10/24/2000	reality and address of receiving party(les)
1 - 18 - 02 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\Box$ Yes $\boxtimes$ N	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 3015 Louis Amos
Request to correct assignment	
recorded on reel/frame: 012213/0640	City: Lachine Province: Quebec Zip: H
Execution Dates: a) 10/19/2000	Country <u>Canada</u>
b) 10/24/2000	
	Additional nam∍(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠N
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e</li> </ol>	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09965433	B. Patent No.(s)
	attached? □Yes ⊠No
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? ⊡Yes I⊠No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	attached?  Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey A. Haeberlin</li> </ol>	attached? □Yes IXNo         6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         7. Total fee (37 CI=R 3.41)\$ 40.00
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey A. Haeberlin</li> </ol>	attached?  Yes Xoo Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 T. Total fee (37 CIFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed [PTO-2038 credit card form]
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey A. Haeberlin</li> </ol>	attached? [Yes ]XNo         6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         7. Total fee (37 CIFR 3.41)\$ 40.00         X Enclosed [PTO-2038 credit card form]         Authorized to be charged to deposit account
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Jeffrey A. Haeberlin Internal Address: MIDDLETON REUTLINGER</li> </ol>	attached? [Yes ]XNo         6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         7. Total fee (37 CIFR 3.41)\$ 40.00         X Enclosed [PTO-2038 credit card form]         Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey A. Haeberlin Internal Address: MIDDLETON REUTLINGER Street Address: 2500 Brown & Williamson Tower	attached? ☐Yes I⊠No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CIFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed [PTO-2038 credit card form] ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Jeffrey A. Haeberlin Internal Address: MIDDLETON REUTLINGER</li> <li>Street Address: 2500 Brown &amp; Williamson Tower</li> <li>City: Louisville State: KY Zip: 40202</li> <li>DO NOT US</li> </ol>	attached? ☐Yes I⊠No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CI=R 3.41)\$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed [PTC)-2038 credit card form] ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey A. Haeberlin Internal Address: MIDDLETON REUTLINGER Street Address: 2500 Brown & Williamson Tower City: Louisville State: KY Zip: 40202	attached? Yes Xoo         6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         7. Total fee (37 CIFR 3.41)\$ 40.00         Xoo         Enclosed [PTO-2038 credit card form]         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:         (Attach dup icate copy of this page if paying by deposit account         SE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         <ul> <li>Name: Jeffrey A. Haeberlin</li> <li>Internal Address: MIDDLETON REUTLINGER</li> <li>Street Address: 2500 Brown &amp; Williamson Tower</li> <li>City: Louisville State: KY Zip: 40202</li> <li>DO NOT US</li> </ul> </li> <li>9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information</li> </ol>	attached? Yes Xoo         6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         7. Total fee (37 CIFR 3.41)\$ 40.00         Xoo         Enclosed [PTO-2038 credit card form]         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:         (Attach dup icate copy of this page if paying by deposit account         SE THIS SPACE
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         <ul> <li>Name: Jeffrey A. Haeberlin</li> <li>Internal Address: MIDDLETON REUTLINGER</li> </ul> </li> <li>Street Address: 2500 Brown &amp; Williamson Tower</li> <li>City: Louisville State: KY Zip: 40202         <ul> <li>DO NOT US</li> <li>9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informationiginal document</li> <li>Jeffrey A. Haeberlin Reg. No. 40,630</li> <li>Name of Person Signing</li> <li>Total number of pages including compared by the foregoing with the set of with the set of my knowledge and belief.</li> </ul></li></ul>	attached? Yes Xoo         6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         7. Total fee (37 CIFR 3.41)
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         <ul> <li>Name: Jeffrey A. Haeberlin</li> <li>Internal Address: MIDDLETON REUTLINGER</li> <li>Street Address: 2500 Brown &amp; Williamson Tower</li> <li>City: Louisville State: KY Zip: 40202</li> <li>DO NOT US</li> <li>9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informationiginal document</li> <li>Jeffrey A. Haeberlin Reg. No. 40,630</li> <li>Name of Person Signing</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	attached? Yes XNo         6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         7. Total fee (37 CI=R 3.41)\$ 40.00         X Enclosed [PTO-2038 credit card form]         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:         (Attach dup icate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco         SE THIS SPACE:         for is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date         Dever sheet, attachments, and document         addemarks, Box Assignments

REEL: 012521 FRAME: 0363

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) <u>Tab settings ⇒, ⇒ ⇒ ▼</u> 101	T       U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE         U.S. Patent and Trademark Office         1865886
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade           1. Name of conveying party(ies):         a) Howard Yaphe         10/	Imarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.         (19/2000       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)         /24/2000       Name:       GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC         A Delaware Limited Liability Company       Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 4360 Brownsboro Road
Change of Name Change of Name	
	City: Louisville State: KY Zip: 40207
Execution Dates: a) 10/19/2000 b) 10/24/2000	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>Additional nu</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence</li> </ul>	
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>Additional nu</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s) umbers attached? □Yes □No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>Additional nu</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s)
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>Additional nu</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Jeffrey A. Haeberlin</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s) Jumbers attached? □Yes □No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFIR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed [PTO-2038 credit card form]
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>Additional nu</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Jeffrey A. Haeberlin</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s)         umbers attached? [Yes ]No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         7. Total fee (37 CFIR 3.41)\$ 40.00         Ø Enclosed [PTO-2038 credit card form]         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional nu S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey A. Haeberlin Internal Address: MIDDLETON REUTLINGER Street Address: 2500 Brown & Williamson Tow City: Louisville State: KY Zip:	B. Patent No.(s)         umbers attached? [Yes ]No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         7. Total fee (37 CFIR 3.41)\$ 40.00         Ø Enclosed [PTO-2038 credit card form]         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:

,

PATENT REEL: 012521 FRAME: 0364

#### 2AB-0034

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt,

### wc, Howard YAPHE, and Pascal TOUPIN,

## Canadian citizens residing at:

# 827 Place Simon, Ville St-Laurent, Quebec H4M 2W3; and

#### 232 A Kensington Street, Cornwall, Ontario K6H 3E9;

respectively sell and assign to Canlyte Inc., whose complete address is 3015, rue Louis Amos, Lachine, Quebec H8T 1C4, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the improvements in

## FIXTURE SUSPENSION BRACKET ASSEMBLY

invented by us, as described in the application for CANADIAN LETTERS patent and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said CANADIAN patent application and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Canlyte Inc., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

SIGNED AT Montaul this 19th day of October, 2000. S.R. Obillaul SIGNATURE OF WITNESS Howard Yaphe
DECLARATION:
I, Sophie Robillard whose full post office address is:
(Name of Witness)
3015 LOUIS AMOS, LACHINE, DUEBEC HEFICY (Address of Witness)
•
declare: That I was personally present and did see HOWARD UAPHE
who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and
execute the same.
Declared at Lachine Quebec this 19th day of October 2000.
S.Rotaillard
Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 012521 FRAME: 0365 SEP 20 2001 16:03 FR AIRD AND BERLIS LLP 416 863 1515 TO 513326028#150256 P.04/16

2AB-0034	$\frown$	PAGE 2.		
2.				
SIGNED AT CORVINALL this 24TH	day of OCTOBER	2000.		
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS	Pascal Toupin	~		
	-			
DECLARATION:	a na	8. 		
1. TRISHA MORIN	whose full post office addre	ss iệ:		
(Name of Witness) 232 A KENSINGTON STREET, CORNWALL, ON MARK, KEH 359				
(Address of Witness)				
declare: That I was personally present and did sec <u>PRSCPR</u>	TOUPIN			
who is personally known to me to be the person named i execute the same.	n the above assignment, duly	sign and		
Declared at CORNIWALL ONTARIO this 24th	day of	2000.		
	Justa hior	in		
	Signature of V	Vitness		

.

•